Town of Pound Ridge

Office of the Town Clerk townclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5549



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge will hold a public hearing at 8:00 pm on Tuesday, June 14, 2022, or as soon thereafter as time permits for the purpose of hearing the public regarding a request by Eastwoods LLC to amend its approved Integrated Turfgrass Pest Management Plan for the Pound Ridge Golf Club, located at 18 High Ridge Road, Pound Ridge (Block 9316 Lot 18.9). The amended plan would add fourteen (14) new chemicals to the list approved for use on the site. Additional information regarding the proposal may be obtained from the Town Clerk, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, during regular business hours.

The public may attend the meeting in person at the Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, NY or virtually via videoconference using the following information:

Join with video: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88289002355

Join by phone with audio only: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099

Meeting ID: 882 8900 2355

All interested parties may attend the hearing, and all will be heard. Anyone needing accommodations to attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to contact the Town Clerk.

By order of the Town Board Town of Pound Ridge Erin Trostle, Town Clerk

Dated at Pound Ridge, New York June 7, 2022